CITY OF SALEM
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P. 0. BOX 869, SALEM, VA 24153
PHONE: (540) 375-3063 « FAX: (540) 375-4057

BIDDER'S LIST APPLICATION

All answers should be typed or printed

COMPANY NAME DATE

ADDRESS TO WHICH BID FORMS AND PURCHASE ORDERS ARE TO BE TELEPHONE NUMBER FAXNUMBER
MAILED

ADDRESS TO WHICH PAYMENTS ARE TO BE MAILED

FEDERAL I. D. NUMBER HOW LONG IN PRESENT BUSINESS

TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check one) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE

O Individual O Partnership O Corporation

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES DOLLAR VALUE OF ANNUAL SALES $

NAMES OF OFFICERS, MEMBERS OR OWNERS OF CONCERN, PARTNERSHIP, ETC.

PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT
SECRETARY TREASURER
OWNERS OR PARTNERS CHECK IF BUSINESS IS A
O MINORITY 0O SMALL BUSINESS

PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN BIDS AND CONTRACT IN YOUR NAME

NAME OFFICIAL TITLES

PERSONS TO CONTACT ON MATTERS CONCERNING BIDS AND CONTRACTS

NAME OFFICIAL TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER

PLEASE CHECK ON ATTACHED SHEET CLASSES OF EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, MATERIAL, AND / OR SERVICES ON WHICH YOU DESIRE TO
BID

CATEGORY (Check below the category which applies to the applicant)
O Manufacturer or Producer O Retailer O Distributor
O Wholesaler 0O Manufacturer's Agent O Service Establishment




005
010
012
014
015

020
025
031

033
037

045
050
051

053
058
059
060

070

071
075
077
078
079
080

085

090
093
095
105

110

112
125
140
145
149
150

155

159
165
167
170
173
174
175
178
190
192

COMMODITY LIST

Place a checkmark () by the class(es) you are interested in supplying.

Abrasive

Acoustical Tile, Insulating Materials, Supplies
Adhesive, Glue and Tape

Aerial - Photographers & Surveys

Agricultural  Equipment, Implements, and
Accessories

Agricultural Chemicals and Fertilizers

Air Compressors and Accessories

Air Conditioning, Heating, and Ventilating:
Equipment, Parts and Accessories

Alarm Systems

Amusement, Decorations, Entertainment, Toys,
etc

Appliances and Equipment, Household Type

Art Equipment and Supplies

Architect-Engineer and Other Professional
Design Services

Audio Visual Equipment and Accessories
Automobiles, Batteries

Automobiles, Dealers

Automotive Bodies, Accessories, and Parts for
Automobiles, Buses, Trucks - New & Used
Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation
Equipment

Automotive, Towing or Wrecker Services
Automotive Shop Equipment and Supplies
Awards

Awnings and Canopies

Backhoe and Loaders

Badges, Emblems, Name Tags and Plates,
Banners

Bags, Bagging, Ties, and Erosion Control
Equipment

Bakery Equipment, Commercial

Ballasts, Fluorescent Lamp

Batteries

Bearings, (Except Wheel Bearings and Seals -
See Class 060)

Belts and Belting: Conveyor, Elevator, Power
Transmission and V-Belts

Binders, 3-Ring and Conference Kits
Bookbinding Supplies

Broom, Brush, and Mop, and Supplies

Brush Chippers

Building Construction Contractors

Building Maintenance Supplies - Cleaning,
Benches, Reception Area

Buildings and Structures: Fabricated and
Prefabricated

Cable

Cafeteria and Kitchen Equipment, Commercial
Calendars

Calculators, Electronic, Desktop & Supplies
Carpet

Cassette Tapes, Audio and Video

Chain

Chemical Laboratory Equipment and Supplies
Chemicals and Solvents, Commercial

Cleaning Composition, Detergents, Solvents, and
Strippers

193 Clinical Laboratory Reagents and Tests (Blood

Grouping, Diagnostic, Drug Monitoring, etc,)

195 Clocks, Timers, Watches

200
201
204

206

207
208
209
210

212

220

225
230
232
240
250
251
255
257
260
265

270
280
285

287

290

305

306

308
310

311

315

316
317
319
320

321
325

Clothing, Apparel, Uniforms, and Accessories
Communications and Media Related Services

Computer Hardware and Peripherals for
Microcomputers
Computer Hardware and Peripherals for Mini and

mainframe Computers

Computer Accessories and Supplies

Computer Software

Concrete Construction

Concrete and Metal Culverts, Pipe, Accessories
and Supplies

Contractual Services:

Controlling, Indicating, Measuring, Monitoring, and
Recording Instruments and Supplies
Coolers, Drinking Water (Water Fountains)
Copiers
Crafts, General

Curb and Gutter Installation
Data Processing Cards and Paper

Data Processing Services and Software

Decals and Stamps
Dictation Equipment

Doors

Draperies, Curtain, and Upholstery Material
(Including Automobile)

Educational Services
Electrical Cables and Wires (Not Electronic)
Electrical Equipment and Supplies (Except Cable
and Wire)

Electronic Components, Replacement Parts, and
Accessories: and  Miscellaneous  Electronic
Equipment

Emblems

Engineering Equipment, Surveying Equipment,
Drawing Instruments, and Supplies
Engineering Services, Professional

Envelopes, Plain or Printed

Equipment Maintenance, Reconditioning and
Repair Services for Automobiles, Trucks, Trailers,
Buses, and Other Vehicles

Equipment Maintenance, Reconditioning, and
Repair Services -- Office, Photographic, Athletic,
Musical Instruments

Exposy Based Formulations for Adhesives,
Coatings and Related Agents
Extinguisher, Fire
Fair - Carnival Attractions
Fans

Fastening, Packaging,
Equipment and Supplies

Fax or Facsimile
Feed, Bedding, Vitamins and Supplements for

Strapping, Tying



330
335
337
338
340
345
350
360

365

375
380
385
390
393

395

405
420
425
435

437
440
445

450
453
460
470
475
485
486
490

493
494
495
497
505
510
515

520
525

526
540
545
548

549
550
555
560

COMMODITY LIST

Place a checkmark () by the class(es) you are interested in supplying.

Animals

Fencing

Fertilizers and Soil Conditioners

Filing Supplies, Misc., Office

Filters

Fire Protection Equipment and Supplies
First Aid and Safety Equipment and Supplies
Flags, Flag Poles, Banners, and Accessories
Floor Covering, Floor Covering Installation and
Removal Equipment, and Supplies
Floor Maintenance Machines, Parts, and
Accessories
Foods: Bakery Products (Fresh)
Foods: Dairy Products (Fresh)
Foods: Frozen
Foods: Perishable
Foods: Staple
Miscellaneous Items
Forms, Continuous: Computer Paper, Form
Labels, Snap-out Forms, and Folders for Forms
Fuel, Oil, Grease and Lubricants
Furniture: Cafeteria, School, Library
Furniture: Office, Outdoor
Germicides, Cleaners, and Related Sanitation
products for Health Care Personnel
Gloves, Work - Leather or Cotton
Guns
Hand Tools (Powered and Non-Powered),
Accessories and Supplies
Hardware and related ltems
Health Related Services
Hose, Accessories, and Supplies
Identification Products
Insurance, All Types
Janitorial Supplies, General line
Janitorial Services
Laboratory Equipment and Accessories (For
General Analytical and Research Use): Nuclear,
optical and Physical
Lamps, Large,
Lamps, Photographic or Stage, Studio
Landscape, Consultants, Contractors
Landscaping Equipment
Laundry and Dry Cleaning Services
Leaf Collector (Vacuum) Equipment
Lawn Maintenance Equipment, Accessories,
and parts (Non-Agricultural Applications)
Lawn Maintenance Service - Yearly Contract
Library and Archival Equipment, Machines and
Supplies
Lights and Sirens, Emergency
Lumber and Related Products
Machinery and Hardware, Industrial
Mailing Services - Presort - Yearly Contract, Mail
Center Equipment
Mats, Chair, Plastic
Markers, Plaques, and Traffic Control Devices
Marking and Stenciling Devices
Material Handling and Storage Equipment and
Allied Items

Grocery and Grocer's

570

575

580
588
590
595
600
610
615
620
625
630

635
637
638
640
645
646
650
651
653
654
655

656
658
659
660
665

670
675
680
682
690

693
705
720
725

27
735
740
742
743
745
750

755

Metals: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips,
Structural Shapes, Tubing, and Fabricated Items
Microfiche and Microfilm Equipment, Accessories,
and Supplies
Musical Instruments, Accessories, and Supplies
Mowers - Lawn, Parts and Accessories
Mowers - Tractor - Commercial
Nursery Stock, Equipment, Supplies
Office Machines, Equipment, and Accessories
Office Supplies: Ribbons, Computer, All Types
Office Supplies: General - Yearly Contract
Oil - Bulk - Yearly Contract
Padlocks
Paint, Protective Coatings, Varnish, Wallpaper,
and Related products
Painting Equipment and Accessories
Painting Contractors - Building
Painting Contractors - Bridges
Paper and Plastic Products, Disposable
Paper (For Office and Print Shop Use)

Paper, Shredders
Park, Playground, and Swimming Pool Equipment
Parking Area Maintenance
Parquet Floors
Paving Contractors - Yearly Contract
Personnel, Temporary (Employment Agency
Services)
Pest Control Services - Yearly Contract
Pipe and Tubing
Pipe Fittings
Pistols - Semi-Automatic
Plastics, Resins, Fiberglass: Construction,
Forming, Laminating, and Molding Equipment,
Accessories, and Supplies
Plumbing Equipment, Fixtures, and Supplies
Poisons: Agricultural and Industrial
Police Equipment and Supplies
Police Vehicles (Automabiles)
Printing Preparation: Etching, Photo-engraving,
Preparation of Mats, Negatives and Plates
Printing and Related Services
Public Works, Construction, Related Services
Pumping Equipment and Accessories
Radio Communication, Telephone, and
Telecommunication Equipment, Accessories, and
Supplies
Radios - Portable - Two-Way
Rags, Shop Towels, and Wiping Cloths
Refrigeration Equipment and Accessories
Rental or Lease of Equipment
Ribbons, Computer, Printers
Road and Highway Building Materials (Asphaltic)
Road and Highway Building Materials (Not
Asphaltic)

Road and Highway Equipment and Parts:
Asphalt and Concrete Handling and Processing

760 Road and Highway Equipment: Earth Handling,
Grading, Moving, Packing, etc.
765 Road and Highway Equipment (Except

Asphalt, Concrete, and Earth Handling



770

771
773
775
780
785
790
793
795

800
801

803

805
810
815

820

825
827
830

832

840
845
855
860

861
862
863

864
865
868
869
871
874
875
880
885
890

895

COMMODITY LIST

Place a checkmark () by the class(es) you are interested in supplying.

Equipment in Classes 755 and 760)
Roofing (Except Wood - See Class 540)
Contractors

Safety Equipment

Sale of Surplus and Obsolete Iltems

Salt - Bulk - Yearly Contract - Ice Control

Scales and Weighing Apparatus

School Equipment and Supplies

Seed, Sod, Soil and Inoculant

Security Guards

Sewing Room and Textile Machinery, and
Accessories
Shoes and Boots
Signs, Sign Materials, Sign Making Equipment,
and Related Supplies
Sound Systems, Components, and Accessories:
Group Intercom, Music,
Sporting and Athletic Goods
Spraying Equipment
Steam and Hot Water Fitting, Accessories, and
Supplies
Steam Boilers, Steam Heating, and Power Plant
Equipment
Stockman Equipment and Supplies
Stone - Hauling - Yearly Contract
Tanks (Metal, Wood, and Synthetic Materials):
Mobile, Portable, and Stationary
Tape (Not Data Processing, Measuring, Optical,
Sewing, Sound, or Video)
Television Equipment and Accessories
Testing Apparatus and Instruments
Theatrical Equipment and Supplies
Tickets, Coupon Books, Sales Books, Script
Book, etc.
Tires and Tubes - Automotive & Truck
Tires - Retreading - Yearly Contract
Traffic Engineering - Stripping Powder, Signs,
Traffic Paint, Glass Beads, Etc.
Trucks - Dealers
Trucks - Equipment and Parts
Twine
Uniforms - New and Rental
Vacuum Cleaners
Venetian Blinds, Awnings, and Shades
Veterinary Equipment and Supplies
Visual Education Equipment and Supplies
Water Treating Chemicals
Water Supply and Sewage Treatment
Equipment
Welding Equipment and Supplies

ADDITIONAL COMMODITIES NOT LISTED:




	TELEPHONE NUMBER

